

RESOLUTION OF THE SENATE OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY

ON THE AMENDMENT TO RESOLUTION OF THE SENATE OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY NO. S-2017-7-6 OF 13 JUNE 2017 "ON THE APPROVAL OF THE REGULATIONS OF THE FACULTY OF PHILOLOGY OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY"

No. SPN-50 of 18 June 2024

In accordance with Articles 28(5) and 33(1)(28) of the Statute of Vilnius University and taking into account Proposal from the Rector of Vilnius University No. RTK-57 of 6 June 2024 "On the Amendment to Resolution of the Senate of Vilnius University No.S-2017-7-8 of 13 June 2017 "On the Approval of the Regulations of the Faculty of Philology of Vilnius University"", Resolution of the Council of the Faculty of Philology of Vilnius University of 31 May 2024 (Minutes No. (1.2 E) 180000-TP-5) and Resolution of the Quality and Development Affairs Committee of the Senate of Vilnius University of 11 June 2024 (Minutes No. (1.10 E) 15900-KT-255), the Senate of Vilnius University

hereby decides to amend the Regulations of the Faculty of Philology of Vilnius University approved by Resolution of the Senate of Vilnius University No. S-2017-7-6 of 13 June 2017 "On the Approval of the Regulations of the Faculty of Philology of Vilnius University" (as amended by Resolution of the Senate of Vilnius University No. S-2018-4-2 of 17 April 2018, No. SPN-5 of 22 January 2019, and No. SPN-62 of 23 November 2021) and recast them (attached).